STANDARD FEATURES
• UL LISTED CONTROL PANEL
• Standard tempering furnaces from Grieve meet the
requirements of National Fire Protection Association
Standard 86, Industrial Risk Insurers, Factory Mutual and
OSHA standards. For some applications, such as those
involving special atmospheres or hazardous locations, the
above organizations require additional safety devices.

Safety devices as listed on the front of this
bulletin. Automatic pre-ignition purge period
andpushbuttonelectric ignitioncontributesto
easeofoperation. Modulatinggasburner fires
into chamber upstream of the recirculating
blower. Gas burner protected with electronic
flame safety relay. Door interlock switch
drives main burner to low fire when door is
opened and restores control when door is
closed. Exhaust outlet 6" diameter.
*All Models— Control panel overhang 9" right side.
Blower motor overhang 18" rear except 20" on 15 HP.
Gas Models—Burner overhang 18" right side.
325 CFM exhauster to 510,000 BTU/HR, 650 CFM above.
Model Rise Time
TF-183618 18" x 36" x 18" 6.7 35" x 87" x 74" 78” 2400 3 Electric 400 30 190,000 ±0.3% ±12°F 95 min 85 min 3100 lbs
TF-243624 24" x 36" x 24" 12 47" x 92" x 80" 90” 3500 5 Electric 600 42 285,000 ±0.3% ±14°F 95 min 85 min 4000 lbs
TF-304830 30" x 48" x 30" 25 53" x 106" x 86" 102” 4250 5 Electric 900 52 355,000 ±0.3% ±14°F 90 min 80 min 5200 lbs
TF-364836 36" x 48" x 36" 36 59" x 111" x 126" 126” 5300 5 Air 1100 65 450,000 ±0.3% ±20°F 90 min 80 min 6400 lbs
TF-366036 36" x 60" x 36" 45 59" x 121" x 126" 126” 6000 71/2 Air 1300 74 510,000 ±0.3% ±20°F 90 min 80 min 6800 lbs
TF-484848 48" x 48" x 48" 64 71" x 114" x 150" 150” 8000 10 Air 1500 100 660,000 ±0.3% ±22°F 80 min 70 min 8700 lbs
TF-487248 48" x 72" x 48" 96 71" x 152" x 150" 150” 9600 15 Air 2200 120 800,000 ±0.3% ±22°F 80 min 70 min 9950 lbs
Outside
Dimensions*